# **Archive Tariff Filings 2007**

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC.

# Tariff Filings

# <u>12-06-07 - S-2 Tracker</u>

RP08-108-000 - Track rate changes attributable to storage service purchased from Texas Eastern under its Rate Schedule X-28 the costs of which are included in the rate and charges payable under Transco's Rate Schedule S-2.

# 11-28-07 - RP06-569-000 - Stipulation and Agreement

RP96-359-000, RP07-376-000 (consolidated), RP01-245-000 (not consolidated) Stipulation and Agreement to the above referenced docket numbers.

# 11-09-07 - Leidy Negotiated Rates

RP96-359-035 - Two executed service agreements, as amended, that contain negotiated rates under Transco's Rate Schedule FT between Transco and KeySpan Gas East to be effective December 8, 2007.

# 11-07-07 - Leidy to Long Island Expansion Project

CP06-34-004 - To adjust the estimated cost of facilities and revise the initial recourse rates for the project to reflect such increased costs.

# 11-06-07 - Compliance Filing to Cancel Rate Schedule X-169

CP07-445-001 - Reflect the termination of Transco's Rate Schedule X-169 from Volume No. 2 and its deletion from the Volume No.2 Table of Contents.

# 11-06-07 - Non-Conforming Service Agreement

RP08-58-000 - Submits for filing with the Commission a copy of an amendment that incorporates into a service agreement under Rate Schedule FT a non-conforming Exhibit "C".

# 10-26-07 - LSS and GSS Tracker

RP08-32-000 - Track rate changes attributable to storage services purchased from Dominion under its Rate Schedule GSS.

# 10-23-07 - LSS Form of Service Agreement Revision

RP08-28-000 - Filing to add an evergreen term provision, a section to include address to be used for the delivery of official notices and to streamline the execution of the agreement.

# 10-01-07 - Rate Schedules GSS, LSS, SS-2 and S-2 Tracking

RP08-15-000 - Tracking rate changes resulting in an increase in the Annual Charge Adjustment (ACA) rate.

#### 10-01-07 - Potomac Expansion Project

CP06-421-003 - Rates and tariff sheets consistent with Part 154 of the Commission regulations for the Potomac Expansion Project.

## 09-28-07 - Penalty Refund

RP07-719-000 - Revenue sharing of penalty dollars.

# 09-27-07 - Cash-out Refund Report

RP93-162-019/CP88-391-034 - Cash-out report for the annual period August 1, 2006 through July 31, 2007 (Annual Period) and its report of cash-out refunds for the Annual Period.

## 09-26-07 - LNG Fuel Tracker

RP07-711-000 - Submitted pursuant to Section 38 of Transco's GT&C which provides Transco will file a redetermination of its fuel retention percentage applicable to Rate Schedules LG-A, LNG and LG-S to be effective each November 1.

## 09-21-07 - PAL and ICTS Refund Report

RP07-704-000 - Rate Schedules PAL & ICTS Revenue Sharing Refund Report.

<u>09-07-07 - Gathering Points Update</u> RP07-687-000 - "Clean up" of gathering points included in Transco's currently effective tariff.

## <u>08-30-07 – ACA Filing</u>

RP07-642-000 - To reflect an increase in the ACA Charge in the commodity portion of Transco's rates.

# 08-03-07 - Request for Waiver

RP07-559-000 - Request for Waiver of FERC Gas Tariff to allow Transco to reserve capacity on Transco's Mobile Bay Lateral to be used for the proposed project. (Pascagoula)

#### 08-01-07 - Refund Report

RP07-554-000 - Refund due our GSS, LSS and FT-NT customers for the referenced Dominion refund for the period April 1, 2006 through March 31, 2007.

#### <u>07-25-07 – S-2 Tracker</u>

RP07-536-000 - To track rate changes attributable to storage service purchased from Texas Eastern under its Rate Schedule X-28 the costs which are included under Transco's Rate Schedule S-2.

#### 07-25-07 - S-2 Tracker

RP07-536-000 - To track rate changes attributable to storage service purchased from Texas Eastern under its Rate Schedule X-28 the costs which are included under Transco's Rate Schedule S-2.

#### 07-03-07 - Compliance Filing - Part 2 of 2 - Workpapers

RP01-245-024 – Compliance with the Commission's June 7, 2007 "Order Denying Rehearing and Accepting Compliance Filings in the referenced dockets.

#### <u>06-29-07 – Electric Power</u>

RP07-245-023 - Implementation of Incremental Electric Power Rate Surcharge for Cherokee Expansion Project under Docket Nos. RP01-245-015, RP01-245-019, RP06-569-000 and RP07-338.

## 04-13-07 – RP06-569 – Rate Case Update Filing – Part 1

RP06-569 - The statements and schedules required to be update within 45 days after the end the test period (test period ended 02/28/07).

## 04-13-07 - RP06-569 - Rate Case Update Filing - Part 2

RP06-569 - The statements and schedules required to be update within 45 days after the end the test period (test period ended 02/28/07).

## 04-13-07 - RP06-569 - Rate Case Update Filing - Part 3

RP06-569 - The statements and schedules required to be update within 45 days after the end the test period (test period ended 02/28/07).

#### 04-13-07 - Negotiated Rates / Momentum

RP96-359-034 - Submittal of executed service agreement under Transco's Momentum Project, effective date of January 1, 2011.

#### 03-30-07 - Request for Authorization and Waiver

RP07-376-000 – Authorization from FERC to use the posting and bid evaluation procedures in Section 43 of the General Terms & Conditions to sell certain excess top gas inventory.

#### 03-29-07 - RP96-359- Negotiated Rates Filing

RP96-359-033 - Transco submits (3) executed service agreements and (1) executed amendment under Transco's Momentum Expansion Project.

#### 03-28-07 - RP07-178-001 Compliance Filing

RP07-178-001 – Complying with the Commission's Order accepting tariff sheets subject to conditions issued March 22, 2007 in the referenced docket.

<u>03-09-07 – WSS Storage Service</u> RP07-344-000 - Washington Storage Service – Update to List of Buyers

#### <u>03-09-07 – RP01-245-020 Compliance Filing – Part 1</u>

RP01-245-022 - Complying with the Commission's letter order issued March 1, 2007 in the referenced proceeding.

#### <u>03-09-07 – RP01-245-020 Compliance Filing – Part 2</u>

RP01-245-022 - Complying with the Commission's letter order issued March 1, 2007 in the referenced proceeding.

#### <u>03-06-07 – SS-1 Tracker</u>

RP07-341-000 - Tracking rate changes attributable to storage service purchased from PPL under its Rate Schedule S the cost of which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco's Rate Schedule SS-1 Open Access.

<u>03-01-07 - Fuel Tracker</u> RP07-328-000 - Annual Fuel Tracker Filing

<u>03-01-07 - Electric Power</u> RP07-338-000 - Transmission Electric Power Cost Adjustment Filing

<u>02-28-07 - RP01-245-016 - Settlement</u> RP01-245-021 - Implementation of Approved Stipulation and Agreement

<u>02-28-07 - RP06-569 Motion Filing</u> RP06-569-001 - Motion to Place Suspended Revised Tariff Sheets into Effect

02-20-07 - Reservation of Capacity

RP07-178-000 - To add Section 55 "Reservation of Capacity" to the General Terms and Conditions.

#### 01-31-07-A - Revised S-2 Tracker Filing

RP07-159-000 - Revised to include the Injection Fuel percentage change as reflected in Texas Eastern's 10-17-06 filing in Docket No. RP07-20-000, to be effective 12/01/06.

# 01-31-07-B - S-2 Tracker Filing

RP07-158-000 - To track rate changes attributable to storage service purchased from Texas Eastern under its Rate Schedule X-28, to be effective 02/01/07.

#### 01-25-07 - PDA Deadline

RP07-147-000 - To extend the predetermined allocation deadline in the GT&C Section 18.1 and clarify the language contained in the GT&C Section 28.1 of Transco's tariff.

#### 01-25-07 - DPE Filing / PPL

RP07-148-000 - To revise Delivery Point Entitlement tariff sheets in accordance with the provisions of Section 19 of the General Terms and Conditions of Transco's tariff.